COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
December 1, 2006 vs. December 1, 2005

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS

Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release

PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension

PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release

COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

TOTAL

2006

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

14,798
1,091
2,439
6,763

25,091
1,929

446
0

2,375

1,240
243
1,711
9
3,203
30,669

2005

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

17,809
1,249
1,791
4,282

25,131
1,988

509

0

2,497
1,283

326
1,821

11
3,441
31,069
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